Final Narrative and Financial report March 2026 

2.5. Budget and Financing 

The British Council will provide grants to selected grant partner to deliver the sub-national 

policy dialogues. 

The available budget for the sub-national policy dialogue will be NPR 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakh 

Nepali Rupees only) 

The expenses incurred by the organisation before the effective start date, including any costs 

incurred in the production of the application, cannot be charged.  

To ensure value for money, the budget requested in your application should cover only costs